12-05-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

11-14-00 TRAC

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traccionation	101537263
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauminu.	house record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LecTec Corporation	Name: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A.
1:	Internal Address: Wells Fargo Center, N9312-040
-	Street Address: Sixth Street and Marquette Azenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 35479
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Other
Security Agreement Other Security Interest Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
September 28, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: September 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
••	
See attached Annex 2	See attached Annex 1
Additional numbers at	tached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Penny Heaberlin	
Internal Address: 3300 Wells Fargo Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 515.00
•	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 South Seventh Street .	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
)	
'9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy /
Papay Hasharlin	November 8, 2000
Penny Heaberlin Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 7
	Total number of Rock Design support (ver sheet:

REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0703

ANNEX 1

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u> Stylized design of LT	Registration Number 2,068,361	Registration Date 6/10/1997
LecTec	1,374,687	12/10/1985
Superpore	1,640,897	4/9/1991
Hydrogesic Patch	2,090,828	8/26/1997
Isoclear	2,012,834	10/29/1996
SME	1,833,263	4/26/94
Tree-Skin	1,477,686	2/23/1988
Tenderm	1,436,180	4/14/1987
SynCor	1,385,874	3/11/1986
Tracets	1,290,863	8/21/1984
Spare	1,213,171	10/19/1982
Thera Patch	2,015,923	10/12/96

B-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0704

ANNEX 2

APPLICATIONS

Mark TheraPatch Cool	<u>Serial Number</u> 75-615 , 599	<u>Filing Date</u> 1/11/99
1110144 41011 6001	75 015,577	1/11/99
TheraPatch Warm	75-615,598	1/11/99
TheraPatch Anti-Itch	75-615,597	1/11/99
TheraPatch Vapor	75-615,596	1/11/99
morar aton vapor	75-015,550	1/11/99
TheraPatch Golf	75-615,595	1/11/99
TheraTape	75-483,816	5/12/98
Pro-Patch	75-239,418	2/10/97
	202,110	2110171
Tennis-Patch	75-239,370	2/10/97

53714.1

B-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0705

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that LECTEC CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 10701 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, United States, has granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Wells Fargo Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, United States, in and to all of the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated September 28, 2000.

Dated: September, 2000

LECTEC CORPORATION

Name: Douglas/Nes

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

ń

On this 28th day of September, 2000, before me personally came Douglas Nesbitt, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is an officer of LecTec Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

ALICE ONG NOTARY PUBLIC -- MINNESOTA My CONTRI. Exp. Jane, 31, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC

Elie Chy

95202.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/14/2000 REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0706